

To OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S

August 14, 2008 Release 16-2008

Negotiations with Vodafone regarding purchase of a part of TDC A/S' shares in Polkomtel

Copenhagen – Nordic Telephone Company ApS' take-over of TDC A/S on February 1, 2006, entailed a change of ownership which entailed that TDC offered its 19.6 % stake in Polkomtel for sale to the other shareholders in Polkomtel. Reference is made to TDC's stock exchange announcement of February 2. On 10 March 2006 the Polish shareholders (KGHM Polska Miedz, PKN Orlen, Polskie Sieci Elektroenergetyczne and Weglokoks) have agreed to acquire their proportionate part of the shares. Reference is made to TDC's stock exchange announcement of March 10, 2006.

TDC today announces that negotiations with Vodafone are ongoing regarding Vodafones possible purchase of their proportionate part of the Polkomtel shares offered for sale by TDC.

TDC can not at this point in time give further information about if and when the negotiations may be completed, and whether or not this will lead to a transaction.

For inquiries regarding the above please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 6663 7680.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80

Internet: www.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk

TDC A/S CVR-nr. 14 77 39 08 Copenhagen

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. In the Nordic region TDC has four business units: Business Nordic, Fixnet Nordic, Mobile Nordic and YouSee. TDC's activities outside the Nordic Region comprise amongst others Sunrise, a leading telecommunications provider in Switzerland, and HTCC, a leading telecommunications provider in Hungary. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998. Nordic Telephone Company ApS owns 87.9% of TDC, with the remainder of the shares held by individual and institutional shareowners.

TDC listing

Shares: OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S Reuters TDC.CO Bloomberg TDC DC Nominal value DKK 5 ISIN DK0010 253335 Sedol 5698790